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RAJYA SABHA

Friday, the 19th December 1969/the 28th
Agrahayana, 1891 (Saka)

The House met at eleven of clock, Mr.
CHAIRMAN in the CHAIR.

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
WAL & I wA
*675. o g=e fag wer<r of
st draiaR A
S Ao Fo TAIAFT :

FAT FRHAT AQT SR AT &AT AAHY
T TATA FT FA H 06 ¢

(F) 17-9-68 ¥ 24-9-68 TF FAT
¥ AR, YR ¥ W, SUYR §
IR, AR ¥ TS A YR«
qare  ATIgR &1 R anfeady dwar
gF

(F) 4-6-69 & 8-6-69 TF U
¥ oo W (F) ¥ Sfeafaa i
N fraq s & w0 @ 4
T ;

() ST W (F) T (|)
q Sfefaa wel ¥ & fradt st 7
5 foqe & s AT g1 E; R

(a) fra-fra amax & SdwM &Y
JegE wrr (1) § Sfeafeq @ s
g & ufgsw faem o) 7 &wE o
Faqg g ?

$[TRUNK CALLS FROM JAIPUR

*675. SHRI SUNDAR SINGH
BHANDARI: ¢

SHRI PITAMBER DAS :
SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR

Will the Minister of INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING AND
COMMUNICATIONS he pleased to

state :
(a) the number of ordinary tiunk calls

booked from Jaipur to Nagpur, Jaipur
to Bhopal, Jaipur to Udaipur, Jaipur

[ 19 DEC. 1969 ]

to Questions 4892

to Bombay and from Jaipur to Sawai
Madhopur from 17-9-68 to 24-9-68;

(b) the number of ordinary  trunk
calls booked from Jaipur to all the
places mentioned in part (a) above
from 4-6-69 to 8-6-69;

(c) the number of such calls from
amougst “he calls mentioned in parts
(a) and (b) above which materialised
within 5 minutes; and

(d) the telephone numbers which
got the benefit mentioned in part (c)
above on more than 5 occasions along
with the names of the owners of such
telephones ?]

qEAT QYT TR FAHE AT AR
fawnt § wo" Wl (Wo Tw W) (F)
17-9-68 ¥ 24-9-68 TF #I afy & F
&1 fege favmfta frast &1 qo-q=r ara
#7q gu e X fag g &, &t 57 fraw
& aER oy femdl # fam s F F
6 TR aTE T &1 GeTq @1 S =nfen |
gafay spferq gaar g €7 S oawdr |
(@) S@gT & AR F fag—rs 7 |
FAYR & A9 F fAU-FE TG |
FUgR ¥ SR & fau-155
ST & Fwg F fau-311
AR ¥ FAT AR & fu-74
() (1) I AW (F) F IqC A
AIAIL @A G 17-9-68 &
24-9-68 TF FY AT I~
e TR 2
(2) 4-6-69 7 8-6-69 FT srafy
F 0T FAA 30 FTALH 5
fae & srae-eme 1T &Y
T |
(%) 17-9-68 ¥ 24-9-68 & Iyafy
FT GAAT T TEI & | 4-6-69 ¥ 8-6-69
aF & Fafa 3 7 ST FHTaHT )

{[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (PROF. SHER SINGH) : (a)
Trunk Call Tickets for the period from

+ The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Sundar Singh

Bhandari.
$ [ ] English translation.
1—3 RS/70
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17-9-68 to 24+0-68 have been destroyed
in strict observance of the Departmental
rules according to which such Tickets are
to be preserved for six months only after
issue of bills. Accordingly, information
asked for cannot be furnished.

(b) Jaipur to Nagpur . Nil
Jaipur to Bhopal . Nil
Jaipur to Udaipur 155
Jaipur to Bombay 311

Jaipur to Sawai Madho-
pur . . . - 74

{c) (i) In view of reply at (a) above
the information for the period from 17-9-68
to 24-g-68 is not available,

(i1) During the period from 4-6-69 to

8-6-69 only 30 calls materialised within
5 minutes.

(d) For the period 17-9-68 to 24-9-68
no information is available. For the period
4-6-69 to 8-6-69, the answer is nil.]

it geaT Tag Wt @ AT, W g
¢ o 79 & 59 7 wdiew ¥ o FAA OF
T FT J909 787 faan & g=aw owa =
7 T & AfwT g uw a% 2 faw b fard
W g T4t zafaq TaF q / SrAawrd
qEY & 57 GFAT | 1 AT FT TS OF

grameg
st aanafe : qg T gITT Kfag o

it gae fag wert ¢ AW g A
qear & & ot sr'fem wwr (7)) & wana
# F F ITCAFWwAT & O 7r 9 7
1T FT FAFL FE1 5 FS SART e,
FTE FeAAIAN, TR F qF &, waAT
73993, 74364, 64270, 72934,72318,
7257577 ¥9 FB A F Iehew
TrY FAA ¢ AR 7 ARy arafa gafag
£ {5 <9 ¥ IO TAEH Trad ) TfEm
ATy FHE F g & 99 § av A
wiren @ FR e & 9§ g
fafreed ¥ €, g7 Iefrem Twd ¥ g7 e
ST AT FTA A Tg TAYR A ACR ¥ g,
S 7 TILLF I F i, W1 9g TR

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 4894

& wiare & g a7 4TS ATHgR & 9, e
7 atfead 1o faay %< o fawe &, <t
frednoa e i ROTRE I fF
YT g7 AT &Teq & fae= § 9
¥ 7 3 52 AR 7N 7Y B 6T a0 FT
gAY ANAT § | AU qg WreAq § OF agi &
qto THo Sito, TIEA™ & fo THo o
it Tafax fag 7 saded #1 gegauee 2
@ &,~freq a9 v a8 @ rq Ismar
ar 5 v v s f@ W 2—30
TART gemwrsad & fog smued &
faoiy e @A & fag Fav 8, o
o1 SITETX TX IART FTeq &1, ITg ATZ A,
FHTA AT T FTg TFHISUS  HTH /AT TG
qrg YAt wd gt afew snfend =
3 & F e ¥ ar ¥ fume & g fa=’
feat S 1 Y G TH AR FE #7 oL
T FL | fTed gy WY TS SR iy
qIq AT TS 97 HIT ATGA THT ATRT oY
fear ar f& IgF TEET TH 9T F 19
JO F AT I F T8 &Y I | F gHA
g fr fafreex amge & fag s 1 anfed
fem 8, wag & f&9 o) =7 §, o) S
ag STET 39 Jw # e & ana w9
TE & S9% W19 q19 A A FT & F @A
o F2 fF AR 1 Efrwm 7 femede
T T KT NG T QT E, T ARATE
1 Y AW fgoee e W@ TR E . .

= gaafd : I gar Ffeg

it g fag werY : 3afed 9 og 9
U 5 FA SO T AT A ST
firett & fir o e a2 1 famre g
TITT F F gy gt ) fad @ § o
wafad qETd @9 ® ST ATTEAT AR
FaaAT dan faean =nfed 78 sfeady Frew
FEIHFTIGAG TR |

o BT Tag : wAT TTET T S AR
Ffsr st AR o g § 9 faai A R
faal @Y EAT ITTeY § IAX FIE QAT AR
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T4 waw Fe fr A @ OF TET g | afew el fredy @ 9T anfead & @k
oy ool g 3 3om}'ﬂm@€ﬁmmzla‘tmm
A1 fir ai e & orea< sreae fAy § ST | A | (1999 FIH I3

Qﬁﬁﬁwméﬁﬁ@é’rﬂlﬁ?ﬁﬁ o W fag : fr wivea, o
mmag”rf:raﬁ € fafey & fm o Ay, AYR 14, frgw 93 ¥ Aga
TN FET A1 FEF aF TR AT 30 H ¥ a: T@ﬁ%mhmfwéfa&m%rga}
%'ialmﬁf‘?rmﬁzaﬁ'«:zmﬁmﬁzﬁ N S R i
M%m‘fﬁgsﬁ%mm%w FX 3T H AT 4G, TN T A, 98 a%
:;gf:jwammaﬁv?;ﬁ?;aﬁwg fergre & 6 wog w7 fagr smavr & 1 A
TF AT TET§, T 30 WA 16 AT 17 ?ﬁﬁg'v@m TR A § 3T T
¥ F T S I ARG & foraF AT

A £ & ody AYE arg TEw o W agr | o G} Tag Weih . oy Fowmaw
&Yt Afe S ST AT FEY S A AT | g T
foit & ga% gy § € S 3w M | S S G,

, ST AFEE AT ot q9 g,

=t T fig wert < oA, F R E:Eﬁmmmmé:g
m%nkﬁmﬂmﬁé%@m ¥ 9 % & 7 feem @ g R feey
EW@E@\@%%WH%W aﬁ%qﬁ@,wvw%qg%@,gwq%
& BN 7 T | o B A AT NS | gy 37
frr war o) fomid femem & wr &t
&< a7 1T 7 39T 1T 9 AT AT qraETE
e fr s g &% wEmas ® 91 A
forrdy z@% § g ol 9= QO g
%, @ g § T AR AT g
g%, @ fea st iR aramor fras &
TR B: WG F q1X I Ig AT qAT
FT W § I q@ ¥ a7 9917 T 5T
TEAT AT qg TAET ATTHTL IqF SATHT
q< ST FT ST | FF g1 787 6 s
qE TEFTA FF FOT A FF TATF T 31T
forg axg ¥ 5 1968 F1 fowre & & man
I a3 ¥ 1969 &7 feFe W 7 9IS
F¢ faar st + gl snq wffsaeed ag
FeEan X A1 FI1 R fr 7 fowrsy few
fex s, fewemw & fva saw &R =g

S Ao Fo TSAAFTY : =177, AT T
T § f TEW F el & agarR o
I T A IS T @ §
snfeTdl, sz, =meRfar @ gefeus
T T A § I afafea = G
#ig] & R °¥, anfew &1 afew o,
F15 SafEr § aan fraifea Y 2 fF
T IT AN FT Arfead Fwver oft g &y
SaH Ao arge Ao Ft e fear smar
g ar @ fafweex 1 fordy faor san &
31T IR qT TG & IV ¥4 Ag A0 WENE
fr fafreeg ok ot swtfaerd @ @ =g
g AR T TRAM W g anfeadr
Frew T W T A ¥ afra w9
§ TAF I A AR AT gEL T4OF Ei
A S IR TEd &Y aaw § | O G0N & FAT ST T IR Tl A

I qEY ¥ AT A o o At qx | N A g

g ST T & TEHT TAT AT AT | | AEGHS FIO & AT ZET &, OF a
Rr iR A @M T S 5@ | eFd am A gi A g @ E wra &
g fFan sar SR gl w1t &7 afeaa | @rg g o faaw w1 wtwr froar & fiw
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a&R § 33 fafreeg ¥ o oA Frew
Fiteg fra g, Star i enfy aare dar gam
2, ITH ATl T @9 A6 gu | sufed
T® W@ g F 38F d ¥ w18 e fear
FTqT § AT 7T |

o 5T fag : wrew & fox St smaw
g Fgl, At ar g g 1 enfea
FTEH & T3 eI 1 femr i gfifsae
FTer o2 & g qgo faommT | ar Sy
AT ST FaET rAfErT § | Afr e
TF q9F SO F1% oqfad &7 afeddy &
feqez argn & fodt wor dav 2 & 9w
fgars & 95 fadmm, ogw T faaar § )
I WIAAT T3 F 9T F s o) frprad
g fr Ry T are % oY Fiq 9% F@TE A4
T IgH fqe TE Y ST qF FLE@TE
ST ogEdr g

=t oA TAIE WAL g wEed,
N9 F AT § TF  agd wgAq
AT FEA Sl F o§Aw HOFAT

oy gawfa ;. A g SEl &
ga9q o Agr g oaFar. ..

=l JAR THE WAT : IF FIA & gAY
¥ afew far smar g, faem T
ez F & foa, gud wgar Aifew faar
STaT 2

iy gt ST uAT g9 FTE
fer & Tare 399 SEW garg ar
CEAM

off s AR TAf : ggd AIfedd
FTF gaw { @i # @ oA o,
¥a ag adsT dT S foar W %o
AT FT GYST 9T GO @Y ST arEy @ar
Tar SET FAEww Fre faEr Svar
@ f g gEX A FOagH ST
dar W awET @ ¥ A S -
B faw % @R ¥ AT @ar 2

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 4898

FH FN 9 § e § gEd o
qg qIN0 & qAA FT q9g ¥ TATRIN
# femgFae T WG Y, qunfa
eI, § A FgAr AEA g fr g
g AT g S &Y, AR ¥ @dy # o
Fg IRAE, FIF F A a€g §
qg St gar @ Afew I A, FAEE
FEATF 9N YN FA & Afeq F,
T A ARRA IR FAX M FGE
A IEHRT 3T FA FN FOAT HJ

st gaafa : sT gEET TaTe A
AT gAY

st TRAFITOT © 97 ST q97 g |

it gamafa : md F TP W E )

Mo = fag : v sy faaw @
zafed 4 SOX ¥ @rg | Aew av e
W 30 & R 99 @ A ik WY
F@ g #eY ¥ agyr S ot
FLAE  ATH AR &Y S

sfto W AANET : HAl AZGIEA F1 AMAL
mign gty fFag faege fafea ama
g v aifew faega 7 srar &

MR. CHAIRMAN

answer.

o & fag @ a9 gF Afvw 1 s
F g Ot fFm g 5 Sfem F124 F
TEA FEEHTAT W ARA W FA E,
g frag arqw 1 9 5 o
qra gEAT qgAr R gy 9gEr | FF aw
Gar AT @ fefaS A R e
famprad sy g f faedt 7 faer
7qfqd AT SATREA Wt F & arfn
ITH! FAT Fg G @ af@m AT
QT AL ATAT, ATTHRT FAFET  FIA
AT AT FU FH A & SR
dar wor Afyg ar e FAET T8
FET |

ot TSN : Ww@ﬁmﬁ
FLWE AT fazT g, .

: Please let him
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o 2w fag : &Y o wYE o farewr-
AT, o7 A WX QI WS JUAEy av
# wiq & g

i AT AR ST A T T
R@E, # TRATE a5 IqHT AAEE FH
Fg, FIF 7 qFREFTE | gaT e
F IOE, T@AS qqT TGv FGT Far
Mfeq smar &, 9ar 98¢ F9 TAHE FE
AT | TT I 50 To AT, FAFAT
for  smaT &0

4T oF dfae gl g AR wREw
TF 5 o qf¥ aF faw @ w< fen
WAt g, W BT & a7 faw %

T oy ;
ot ewaf@ s F sraRr wed T FW

/g AT Aarawt w A4 fRar
21 o o aiE

Y TRAAITA ¢ qT FwAT BT

qeq ar g |

SHRI C. D. PANDE : Sir, about
f our days back I put a Short Notice
Question to the effect that the telephone
bills on all telephone connections of the
Prime Minister during the month of
August, 196g

MR. CHAIRMAN : I do mnot allow
this.

" SHRI C. D. PANDE :

to you how it arises.

MR. CHAIRMAN : No, no.

ot TRAREY @ fE, T 9T
AET ) TH P WX ®F w7 foaw a0
fr st w7 strew fafree v am s,
E  FqrT TE B0 AT AT 2 |

MR. CHAIRMAN : I give the ruling
that this is out of order.

SHRI C. D. PANDE : I sought to
eslicit information regarding the telephone
bills during the month of August 196y on
all telephone conmnections of the Prime
Minister, her Private Secretaries and
P.As and all the Ministers and Deputy
Ministers . . . o .

I will explani

[19 DEG, 1969 ] -

|
|
|

to Questions 4900
MR. CHAIRMAN : No, Mr. Pande.
SHRI C. D. PANDE :....Please listen...
MR. CHAIRMAN I have heard.
SHRIMATI LALITHA (RAJAGOPA-

LAN) : Mr. Chairman, on a point of
order. ..

st gree fag WO o, ool
To o THT AT Fa fFar ar =0
9 FE qIEFE ATH ATST ST |

(Several hon. Members stood up in their seais)

MR. CHAIRMAN : Please sit down.
First T will listen to her.

SHRIMATI LALITHA (RAJAGOPA-
LAN) : Sir, the question pertains only
to the ordinary trunk calls from Jaipur
to Nagpur and other places. It has noth-
ing to do with the issue raised by Mr.
C. D. Pande... (Interruptions) Mr. Chair-
man you have got to listen to me. The
Ministers’  Salaries and  Allowances
(Amendment) Bill is coming. Mr. G. D,

i Pande has got a chance then to put this

question.. .

SHRI C. D. PANDE : No, no. My

question is relevant in the sense...

SHRIMATI LALITHA (RAJAGOPA-
LAN) : Mr. Chairman, you should not
allow this question.

SHRI C. D. PANDE : I have to refute
the allegation made . .

MR. CHAIRMAN Non, no. You
should sit down. I have ruled it out of
order. You cannot give explanation by
putting supplementaries  during the
Question Hour.

it ATo Po [WRIATT : F TYT 47
gfr ol W wmy g OE A
AT A T qO1 AT | A9 SR A
v fr 7e e A g AR s
wifgd & e TE AT A AR g
Faz froig & 199 g F TG AW
won @ § 5w dafum g, ofem
&, a0 | IR TR G Y o
Fud wEw ¥ A omav | AQ A
q'@f ﬂq T GTT& 1 (Interruption) 3T
TEANEAT FIATT qIq § A 7 S g

TEAT FIE  FATIT F ghAr
I must be given a hearing...

PEEd
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MR. CHIRMAN : I have given my
ruling, pleasc. I do not want to hear any-
thing more.

SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA : Without

heating how can you rule it out?

St qlo Fo UAMALRET @ AWT(T q@w
¥ fes T fFam T folw s«
TR AT g7 F§ ag FT GHAE |

sft A warR WRi: AT F=@E
FATT 94T |

MR. CHAIRMAN : This is the same
question. Nothing else. Please sit down.

Wt Ao Yo ALY :  IF  TUW
HAT F1 W e g A g fam S d
T HaTT ¥ A II4Av ...

ot IR AART : FT WA FT AT AvAT
gar @3 v femeamgs &)

st A fag awt @ s, s g
T FT A AT 5 T Helr w7 A9
A At AT S A | faaree |
feafwr s Aww g dw g

MR. CHAIRMAN : Please sit down.

7 g et § argw & A 1 I have
ruled it out of order.

SHRI C. D. PANDE :... ¥ had put
a Short Notice  Question regarding
the telephone calls made by Mrs. Gandhi
and I was accused of making wild allega-
tions. ..

MR. CHAIRMAN : This is not the
time. Here the question relates to trunk
calls from Jaipur. Dr. Antani.

- DR. B. N. ANTANI : My question is
very simple but inportant. For months
now I have been complaining in the
House with regard to the inordinate delays
in getting trunk calls between Delhi and
Kutch, Kandla and Bhuj. For elven days
I have been confined in the Willingdon
Hospital on account of heart ajlment.
My children were anxious to hear the news
about my illness. I booked a trunk call
for Bhuj at 7 o’clock. For 26 hours I had
no answer whatsoever. Some swallows

[ RAJYA SABHA |

to Questions 4902

were chirping on the telephone. Well, Tam
too old to appreciate the voices . .

MR. CHAIRMAN : Please put 2
relevant question.

DR. B. N. ANTANI : I shall be very
brief but it is very important. Kindly
listen. Some girl started asking me, *“What
is Bhaja? Where is Buchhar?”

MR. CHAIRMAN : I cannot allow.

DR. B. N. ANTANI : This is very
important. Sir, this is not a question
between the Prime Minister and Mr.
C. D. Pande but this is a question of
national inportance relating to a port like
Kandla I had booked a callat6-30 . . .

MR. CHAIRMAN : I rule this out
of order; you are not putting a question.

DR. B. N. ANTANI : in the evening
for Bombay and I have not yet got a
reply . . .

MR. CHAIRMAN : Next question.

DR. B. N. ANTANI : Sir, my prayer
is that, let the two Ministers, Mr. Sinha
and Mr. Gujral, stand by my side and
verify the fact...

MR. CHAIRMAN : All right, I have
called the next question. Mr. Bhargava.

s e ¢ AR, gATT OF

@TFE HTE AT AR ‘
=Y g : T@ w9 9 20—22
forz & ™ £

N TEENTEW ¢ A 9T ¥ Agd A
¥ grq frage FT@T Mgar g faavar &
g fagew @ wgar g fFaA #
U & Fq7 Ay fed | § o'W g
¥ ywwd § 9 gErd afy www awA
¥ yowd g1 @ § AR sEfaw A e
F wrw 9rgar § o oY To fo wHE
o ¥ fom awg ¥ 3% Frew faew F A
Fa A oA 5 oo & 9
dR e a7 T fqwm Fe
TN §, W R g w9 7% 99T &
A wAr St 7 WraEg L :

MR. CHAIRMAN
sit downts

g

: No, no, pleasel
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T S ST AT : AT SE9Y & AR
® gaTT q@T 97 |

ST ST : AT F 9w ¥ Ig
frwaar & 5 @ seA fafee & @
1 feg aa7 937 M 1 98 A1 § AR
TF AT ¥ gk #§

MR. CHAIRMAN I have called
the next question. Please sit down.

T TIRAT(AT ¢ ATqHT HIEAT 4T
| faw, gz fafreec &1 amw 3=
Y wr g ifgd 1 wréw fafee
g grzafafaeeT |

MR. CHAIRMAN : Please sit down.
That is no point of order.

g
q

Bt TRAATCAR : (M7 T AL A qaeay
afsm fF aar srefafeex &1 am 3=y

TR
MR. CHAIRMAN : Please sit down.
SHRI RAJNARAIN : Whyshould Isit

own ? 15H fafaee< #1 v fagr smam
wifH 397 10 1@ wwAT @s fFar g

AT agt 9T gar T4 faar g
Interruption

ot qumafa : T 93 SRR )
(Interruptions)

St RN 1 G THANT F |
AT BT FAL AT HR IGH AR
@t faar mr &)

(Interruptions)

sft gt : emq A3 S

ot TerETrIRe 2 afaedE Ui
AR Zara S ddrem fRr g
ST & Fgt 9% fear s wfgg o

(Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN : Please sit down.
Mr. Bhargava, next question.

ot TRATTEW  F A ¥ fEe #7
T § B gw argw fafree & nom & &
srEn fafree ga 48 R Ew @) |

[ 19 DEG. 1909 |

to Questions 4904

&, A FGF g G FT @Y F A IR
T Y grgEgT FIET AL )
MR. CHATRMAN : {Question No. 676

SHRI RAJNARAIN : We are not
slaves of the Prime Minister.

(Interruptions)
ot A ok FEATw Ifaaw
gRM &Y AT T |

SHRI RAJNARAIN :

relevant.

Cent per cent

MR.. CHAIRMAN : No, I have ruled it
out of order. But if you disobey my
order .

(Interruptions)

SHRI SYED HUSSAIN: Sir, the remark
of Shri Rajnarain must be expunged

(Several hon. Members stood up)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please sit down
everybody. Now, Mr. Bhargava.

ot TrsrATerrer ¢ o) fewdy fafreew A
FAT )

MR. CHAIRMAN
Mr. Bhargava.

: Next question,

Tuse weLLs N U. P..

*676. SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA :
Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRI-
CULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any scheme for
providing tube wells in those districts of
U. P. which are experiencing water
shortage;

(b) if so, the districtwise details in
1espect thereof and whether all the tube
wells would be installed by Government
or by private individuals; and

(c) the details of financial assistance in
respect thereof and other facilities proposed
to be given to individuals?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVE-
LOPMENT AND COOPERATION
(SHRI ANNASAHEB SHINDE) : (a)
to (c) A statement giving the required
information is placed on the Table of the
Sabha.



